
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/9/24 at
2:44:22 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/02/2018
Accident reported:
moderate damage
It hit a deer
Airbag deployed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: airbag deployed

21  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

151,414  Last reported odometer reading

2014 NISSAN ALTIMA
2.5 S
VIN: 1N4AL3AP6EC135665
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226 Customer Favorites

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/9XtSdEuAZkf3IPrrQcF2HRzT0vKkDUSwoe2-RSxRVqt-v0Nk3ROPuNsQfsHeknGQO-nlbH7SbRB2iWwAIMTrxBIfTLKMGOKy3fvcWXaVnMGsWk11ALyBhsvtz989-Ln9au5CfwTGLjJZtqOh7xJ1KAMwPiL7FRtCYDRFIr1OHUN9XMvA3P0zuLw_ytNu2sEEpZ5-JMO9ux0v4W0q2LEHGUo91cEjHnl4thaFUtYsPRHXVIDGzRjZFxy0Cbv1ot4vfl11qRbQrXLtuOfhlr4wuak2NPrZdjpqpDgTWsg6oPd_9T9n22XkHlNaSoT53Ev399mVNn0VTwP90pNpv1VK7IaHvu358VOjpMsZbgCsRPXavYvjSncFU42w9_ZnUsdDPp1mYzOc7B-8oJPgxhQNqcBU.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported: 11/02/2018.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag
Deployment

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 11/02/2018.

No Issues
Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Nissan dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2017

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo. 7 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 12,623/yr 16,078/yr

http://www.nissanusa.com/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Lease
Vehicle

12,623 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/11/2013 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/20/2013 3 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/17/2014 18 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

02/17/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseheads, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/18/2014 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/20/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Last reported odometer reading 39,081 151,414

-

-

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/yM33PzovAtNq4fFhh219hKzDIYPdcUdTeHyQYnArc5G5zFNd5uW_DsCPdmj1nLcqrJwsyDfKvEwyBe9CE6H3hr2MMLR18jg9Cvtpz10-X34eQ_QeAWEChZz_MNIKFuce1tukU77FXYys5hJmKVJQEXWYd4dExV3fPZe3bnGDGUIF6p5qFwTwJpdsoPPkx6WBxwKziEtVwVefRRvMfmfbTKJ6YLCIGIlk2WO7hqG16JCl5CsGcz0BIUuPKn6Ht9KuH42WDr9hlqChCMRHT7I5YSLQwnXjnQwYw_tg-e0WT1pNsbad0CinmKDdZP-ylw1E4Ne1xUg52LhWxgXhN5F7wNO1gRiYNLVoUsjVx_aVDDljGsuqKzkrzdEQX4Rf6xzoAocQI1JURilUkK6-4TTKVXu_bDlCrTw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/asprEYLAUTO5BiyFW1GH_K5jXS1dG_JnFOvSULsI-oGE5W2_XBqx9RNtqcCwRlzhZxMruL-WCCqasuX1Zauf9ddv5AIRhpN6VHlSkbe2iPaNc1e4tZinl05chDsKiCFYivZ-U-QgkmtnXuD_1O_0S-YKv5hXWlgWiOTTsHqAk33lhfidRIn-1qfXvE7bbKOOUY1hGay2tmlHpBamPeDmmewM3txtKgvJuCm04J1HTm3JU6ALn-vVXjxHgAf7XcaWQ-1DL90G1lSwi-tDCDfePMCopL2tAf5xS1eVwEYT2NP8_fde07YjCCXaz-m33JMDTwTjEQiMLjjg6evYXU6tlyieI6zwYkEhaS3VWs5d8Px_pwuGFsLVcdZP1Wat22lXUDZEuV8Z0ETUyjvsaUudx0hXaSz0ueo.cfx


Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be driven
in another.

06/04/2014 5,397 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/30/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseheads, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/16/2014 9,567 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/26/2014 12,679 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/11/2015 15,830 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

04/14/2015 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/11/2015 18,875 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-



607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed

12/07/2015 23,559 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/28/2016 28,858 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/27/2016 34,360 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/01/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseheads, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

12/09/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseheads, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/26/2017 39,001 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/15/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/23/2017 39,081 Simmons-Rockwell Ford
Hornell, NY
607-324-4444
simmons-rockwell.com

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-



4.6 / 5.0
29 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

03/23/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/23/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belmont, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
16,078 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/10/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belmont, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/04/2017 41,288 Simmons-Rockwell Ford
Hornell, NY
607-324-4444
simmons-rockwell.com

4.6 / 5.0
29 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Rear view mirror installed
Mirror replaced

03/12/2018 61,500 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/30/2018 70,143 Simmons-Rockwell
Nissan Inc.
Horseheads, NY
607-398-6666
srnissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0
58 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/02/2018 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage
It hit a deer
Damage to front
Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

02/07/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belmont, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/21/2019 79,492 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/12/2020 89,101 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/15/2020 91,362 Kar Nut Auto Service
Olean, NY
716-790-8102

4.8 / 5.0
41 Verified Reviews

263 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

01/23/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belmont, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/16/2021 102,330 Kar Nut Auto Service
Olean, NY
716-790-8102

4.8 / 5.0
41 Verified Reviews

263 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

03/16/2021 102,337 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-



06/11/2021 108,400 Kar Nut Auto Service
Olean, NY
716-790-8102

4.8 / 5.0
41 Verified Reviews

263 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Rear lower control arm(s) replaced
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed

06/23/2021 Nissan North America
Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V-315
Recall #R21A6 ALTIMA HOOD LATCH
NTB21-055
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

Learn more about this recall

11/02/2021 118,754 Precision Auto Choice
Belmont, NY
585-268-8077
https://precisionautochoi
ce.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire(s) mounted

03/08/2022 125,829 Precision Auto Choice
Belmont, NY
585-268-8077

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: If a vehicle is driven with the primary hood latch disengaged, (and the hood
partially opened), the secondary hood latch may become contaminated with dirt or
corrosion. If the secondary hood latch is not properly inspected and maintained, such dirt or
corrosion could then prevent the secondary hood latch from engaging properly.
If your vehicle is driven with the primary hood latch disengaged (and the hood partially
opened), the secondary hood latch on your vehicle may become contaminated with dirt or
corrosion. Such dirt or corrosion could then prevent the secondary hood latch from
engaging properly. If the primary hood latch is later inadvertently released (such as when
refueling the vehicle) and the secondary hood latch, after having been opened, remains
stuck in the open position, the hood may open without warning while driving and could
obscure the driver s vision, increasing the risk of a crash.
Remedy: A remedy is now available. Dealers will inspect the latch for proper operation, and
clean and lube as needed, or replace the secondary latch if it is not fully functional, at no
cost to the owner. In addition, dealers will now install a new hood release lever spring and
affix an under-hood latch-maintenance warning label to any vehicles affected by this
voluntary safety recall campaign. An Owner s Manual addendum card with instructions on
how to lubricate and maintain the secondary hood latch will also be mailed together with the
customer notification. The repair should take less than one (1) hour to complete. The dealer
may require the vehicle for a longer period of time based upon the dealer s work schedule.

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

http://www.nissanusa.com/


https://precisionautochoi
ce.com/

03/08/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/01/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belmont, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/10/2023 Precision Auto Choice
Belmont, NY
585-268-8077
https://precisionautochoi
ce.com/

Vehicle serviced
Lights checked

03/10/2023 138,633 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/27/2023 146,245 Precision Auto Choice
Belmont, NY
585-268-8077
https://precisionautochoi
ce.com/

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire(s) mounted

03/08/2024 151,414 Precision Auto Choice
Belmont, NY
585-268-8077
https://precisionautochoi
ce.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Lights checked

03/08/2024 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/9/24 at 2:44:22 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an
airbag has been deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior
to purchase.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/9/24 2:44:22 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 NISSAN ALTIMA
vehicle (VIN: 1N4AL3AP6EC135665), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/9/24 at 3:44 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

